
Color Classic & Zone 3 Championship Show 
Nebraska Paint Horse Club 

Co-sponsored by Zone 3  

April 14-16, 2023 
 

LANCASTER EVENT CENTER 
4100 N 84th St 

Lincoln, NE 68507 
 
 

Show Manager: Lindsey Pinkham-Heiden 
                Show Secretary: Cindy Westphal 

Email: westphal@partnercom.net;  
 Stall Reservations:  Julie Kunde 563-542-5007 

E-Mail: kunde13@gmail.com   

Championship Show Friday & Saturday Morning - 8:00 AM 2 Judges 

Zone’O’Rama Saturday Afternoon and Sunday – 8:00 AM 4 Judges 

 

              Judge A: Sherry Haynes Judge B: April Devitt    Judge C: Gayle Lampinen 

              Judge D: Jeannie Young Judge E: Christina Baldwin   Judge F: Debbie Kail 

 
APHA Class Fees: 

PER CLASS FEE - $20/Class/Judge (for 1, 2, 3 classes) 
Zone Show UNLIMITED CLASSES - $225/horse/weekend 

Championship Show UNLIMITED CLASSES - 
$115/horse/weekend 

Championship Classes $15/class/judge 
 

APHA Stall & Office Fees: 
Stall $40/day/horse or tack 

APHA $1/judge/class 
Facility Fee $20/horse 
Office Fee $15/horse 

All Breed Class Fees: 
PER CLASS FEE - $15/class 

 
 

All Breed Stall & Office Fees: 
Stall $40/day/horse or tack 

                            Facility Fee $20/horse 
  Office Fee $15 

       (Fees not charged if entered in APHA classes) 
 

NO JUMPOUTS ALLOWED 
Championship Show Buckle Classes will be run Concurrently (with the regular APHA class) 

To Qualify for Zone Show Awards you must show to all 6 Judges 
Showmanship will have 2 goes – 2 Judges and 4 Judges 

Ranch Trail and Ranch Pleasure will be run Concurrently 
 

RV and Shavings will be handled by Lancaster Event Center.  https://lancastereventcenter.org/ 

RV, Stall Mats, and Bedding can be ordered online through the Lancaster Event Center website.   
Navigate to the Shavings/Mat Order or Reserve Camping under the upcoming events.  

 

IMPORTANT REMINDERS 
~ Be prepared for document(s) inspection when making your entries ~ 

Current APHA/AjPHA Membership card & Horse Registration Certificate required for all APHA entries. 
 Entries: Current membership required for both owner and exhibitor (can be purchased at show). 

Current Coggins for all horses on the grounds. - Health Certificate required for all out of state horses. 

 

ZONE 3 AWARDS WILL BE BASED ON PLACINGS FROM ALL 6 JUDGES 
 

DIVISIONAL HIGH POINTS  
Youth Walk Trot 5-10, Novice Youth, Youth 13&u, Youth 18&u,  

Am Walk Trot, Novice Amateur, Amateur, Masters, Open 
 

To be eligible for Divisional High Point, you MUST show in your respective divisional halter class.  For Novice and Walk-Trot divisions 
you must show in either Youth or Amateur Halter.  Color class does not count for the halter class requirement. 

mailto:kunde13@gmail.com


 
 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

Friday 8:00am (2 Judges) 
 

Leadline (Exhibitor 3-8 years) 
Leadline Trail NON APHA exhibitor 3-8 
All Breed W-T Trail & Yearling In-Hand 
All Breed Trail 
Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail 
Yearling In-Hand Trail 
SPB Yearling In-Hand Trail 
Youth W-T Trail (5-10 years) 
Amateur W-T Trail 
Novice Youth Trail 
Youth Trail (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Trail 
Green Trail 
Novice Amateur Trail 
Amateur Trail 
AM Masters Trail 
Trail 
Amateur SPB Trail 
SPB Trail 
All Breed Ranch Trail  
(not offered if no APHA entries) 
Youth Ranch Trail (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Ranch Trail (18 & Under) 
Amateur Ranch Trail 
Amateur SPB Ranch Trail 
Ranch Trail 
SPB Ranch Trail 
All Breed Ranch Pleasure 
Youth Ranch Pleasure 
Youth SPB Ranch Pleasure 
Amateur Ranch Pleasure 
Amateur SPB Ranch Pleasure 
Ranch Pleasure 
SPB Ranch Pleasure 
Youth W-T Hunter Under Saddle (5-10) 
Youth W-T Hunt Seat Equitation (5-10) 
All Breed Hunter Under Saddle 
Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle 
Youth Hunter Under Saddle (13 & U) 
Youth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & U) 
Green Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur W-T Hunter Under Saddle 
Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 
Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur SPB Hunter Under Saddle 
SPB Hunter Under Saddle 
All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 
Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (13 & U) 
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & U) 

108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 

Amateur W-T Hunt Seat Equitation 
Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 
Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 
AM Masters Hunt Seat Equitation 
Amateur SPB Hunt Seat Equitation 
Amateur Pleasure Driving 
Pleasure Driving 
Training Class - announced, not judged 
Walk-Trot Pleasure - All Ages - $5 entry 
Youth W-T Western Pleasure (5-10) 
Green Western Pleasure 
Youth W-T West Horsemanship (5-10) 
Junior Western Pleasure 
All Breed Western Pleasure 
Two Year Old West Pleasure (5/15) 
Novice Youth Western Pleasure 
Youth Western Pleasure (13 & Under) 
Youth Western Pleasure (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Western Pleasure 
Amateur W-T Western Pleasure 
Novice Amateur Western Pleasure 
Amateur Western Pleasure 
Senior Western Pleasure 
Amateur SPB Western Pleasure 
SPB Western Pleasure 
All Breed Western Horsemanship 
Novice Youth Western Horsemanship 
Youth West Horsemanship (13 & U) 
Youth West Horsemanship (18 & U) 
Youth SPB Western Horsemanship 
Amateur W-T Western Horsemanship 
Novice Am. Western Horsemanship 
Amateur Western Horsemanship 
AM Masters Horsemanship 
Amateur SPB Western Horsemanship 
Novice Youth Western Riding 
Youth Western Riding (18 & Under) 
Green Western Riding 
Novice Amateur Western Riding 
Amateur Western Riding 
Western Riding 
All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Youth SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Amateur SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Ranch Rail Pleasure 
SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure 
All Breed Ranch Riding 
Novice Youth Ranch Riding 
Youth Ranch Riding 
Youth SPB Ranch Riding 
Novice Am. Ranch Riding 

194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 
221 
222 
 
 
 
1 

Amateur Ranch Riding 
Amateur SPB Ranch Riding 
Ranch Riding 
SPB Ranch Riding 
Youth Ranch Reining 
Amateur Ranch Reining 
Ranch Reining 
All Breed Reining 
Youth Reining (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Reining (18 & Under) 
Amateur Reining 
Amateur SPB Reining 
Reining 
SPB Reining 
Youth Ranch Conformation 
Amateur Ranch Conformation 
Ranch Conformation 
All Breed Barrel Racing 
Youth Barrel Racing (18 & Under) 
Amateur Barrel Racing 
Barrel Racing 
All Breed Pole Bending 
Youth Pole Bending (18 & Under) 
Amateur Pole Bending 
Pole Bending 
All Breed Stake Race 
Youth Stake Race (18 & Under) 
Amateur Stake Race 
Stake Race 
 

Saturday 8:00am (6 Judges) 
 
Amateur Stallions, All Ages 

2 Amateur Performance Stallions 
3/4 Grand/Res Champion Am Stallions 
5 2023 Stallions (Weanlings) 
6 2022 Stallions (Yearlings) 
7 2021 Stallions (2 year olds) 
8 2020 Stallions (3 year olds) 
9 2019 & Before Stallions (Aged) 
10 Performance Stallions 
11/12 Grand/Reserve Champion Stallions 
13 Amateur SPB Stallions, All Ages 
14/15 Grand/Res Champion Am SPB Stallions 
16 SPB Stallions, All Ages 
17/18 Grand/Reserve Champion SPB Stallions 
19 Youth Geldings 
20 Youth Performance Geldings 
21/22 Grand/Res Champion Youth Geldings 
23 
24/25  

Youth SPB Geldings 
Grand/Res Champion Youth SPB Geld 

26 Amateur Geldings, All Ages 
27 Amateur Perf. Geldings, All Ages 

28/29  Grand/Res Champion Am Geldings  
30 2023 Geldings (Weanings)  
31 2022 Geldings (Yearlings) 
32 2021 Geldings (2 year olds) 
33 2020 Geldings (3 year olds) 
34 2019 & Before Geldings (Aged) 
35 Performance Geldings 
36/37 Grand/Reserve Champion Geldings  
38 Amateur SPB Geldings, All Ages 
39/40 Grand/Reserve Amateur SPB Geldings 
41 SPB Geldings, All Ages 
42/43 Grand/Res Champion SPB Geldings 
44 All Breed Halter, All Ages 
45 Youth Mares 
46 Youth Performance Mares 
47/48 Grand/Res Champion Youth Mares 
49 
50/51  

Youth SPB Mares 
Grand/Res Champion Youth SPB Mares 

52 Amateur Mares, All Ages 
53 Amateur Perf. Mares, All Ages 
54/55 Grand/Res Champion Amateur Mares 
56 2023 Mares (Weanlings) 
57 2022 Mares (Yearlings) 
58 2021 Mares (2 year olds) 
59 2020 Mares (3 year olds) 
60 2019 & Before Mares (Aged) 
61 Broodmares 
62 Performance Mares 
63/64 Grand & Reserve Champion Mares 
65   Amateur SPB Mares, All Ages 
66/67  Grand/Reserve Champion Am SPB Mares 
68 
69/70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

SPB Mares, All Ages 
Grand/Reserve Champion SPB Mares 
Tobiano Color Class 
Overo Color Class 
All Breed Showmanship 
Leadline Showmanship NON APHA, 3-8  
Youth W-T Showmanship (5-10 years) 
Amateur W-T Showmanship 
Novice Youth Showmanship 
Youth Showmanship (13 & Under) 
Youth Showmanship (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Showmanship 
Novice Amateur Showmanship 
Amateur Showmanship 
AM Masters Showmanship 
Amateur SPB Showmanship 
Amateur Yearling Longe Line (after 5/15) 
Yearling Longe Line (after May 15) 
SPB Yearling Longe Line (after May 15) 
Amateur Two Year Old Longe Line 
Two Year Old Longe Line  
SPB Two Year Old Longe Line 



 
 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 

Saturday Afternoon (4 Judges) 
 
Leadline (Exhibitor 3-8 years) 
Leadline Trail NON APHA exhibitor 3-8 
All Breed W-T Trail & Yearling In-Hand 
All Breed Trail 
Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail 
Yearling In-Hand Trail 
SPB Yearling In-Hand Trail 
Youth W-T Trail (5-10 years) 
Amateur W-T Trail 
Novice Youth Trail 
Youth Trail (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Trail 
Green Trail 
Novice Amateur Trail 
Amateur Trail 
AM Masters Trail 
Trail 
Amateur SPB Trail 
SPB Trail 
All Breed Ranch Trail  
(not offered if no APHA entries) 
Youth Ranch Trail (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Ranch Trail (18 & Under) 
Amateur Ranch Trail 
Amateur SPB Ranch Trail 
Ranch Trail 
SPB Ranch Trail 
All Breed Ranch Pleasure 
Youth Ranch Pleasure 
Youth SPB Ranch Pleasure 
Amateur Ranch Pleasure 
Amateur SPB Ranch Pleasure 
Ranch Pleasure 
SPB Ranch Pleasure 
All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Youth SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Amateur SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure 
Ranch Rail Pleasure 
SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure 
All Breed Ranch Riding 
Novice Youth Ranch Riding 
Youth Ranch Riding 
Youth SPB Ranch Riding 
Novice Am. Ranch Riding 
Amateur Ranch Riding 
Amateur SPB Ranch Riding 
Ranch Riding 
SPB Ranch Riding 
Youth Ranch Reining 

199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 
221 
222 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Amateur Ranch Reining 
Ranch Reining 
All Breed Reining 
Youth Reining (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Reining (18 & Under) 
Amateur Reining 
Amateur SPB Reining 
Reining 
SPB Reining 
Youth Ranch Conformation 
Amateur Ranch Conformation 
Ranch Conformation 
All Breed Barrel Racing 
Youth Barrel Racing (18 & Under) 
Amateur Barrel Racing 
Barrel Racing 
All Breed Pole Bending 
Youth Pole Bending (18 & Under) 
Amateur Pole Bending 
Pole Bending 
All Breed Stake Race 
Youth Stake Race (18 & Under) 
Amateur Stake Race 
Stake Race 
  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday 8:00am (4 Judges) 
 

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 

Youth W-T Hunter Under Saddle (5-10 yrs) 
Youth W-T Hunt Seat Equitation (5-10 yrs) 
All Breed Hunter Under Saddle 
Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle 
Youth Hunter Under Saddle (13 & Under) 
Youth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & Under) 
Green Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur W-T Hunter Under Saddle 
Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 
Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur SPB Hunter Under Saddle 
SPB Hunter Under Saddle 
All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 
Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (13 & Under) 
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & Under) 
Amateur W-T Hunt Seat Equitation 
Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 
Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 
AM Masters Hunt Seat Equitation 
Amateur SPB Hunt Seat Equitation 
Amateur Pleasure Driving 
Pleasure Driving 
Training Class - announced, not judged 
Walk-Trot Pleasure - All Ages - $5 entry 
Youth W-T Western Pleasure (5-10 years) 
Green Western Pleasure 
Youth W-T West Horsemanship (5-10 yrs) 
Junior Western Pleasure 
All Breed Western Pleasure 
Two Year Old West Pleasure (After 5/15) 
Novice Youth Western Pleasure 
Youth Western Pleasure (13 & Under) 
Youth Western Pleasure (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Western Pleasure 
Amateur W-T Western Pleasure 
Novice Amateur Western Pleasure 
Amateur Western Pleasure 
Senior Western Pleasure 
Amateur SPB Western Pleasure 
SPB Western Pleasure 
All Breed Western Horsemanship 
Novice Youth Western Horsemanship 
Youth West Horsemanship (13 & Under) 
Youth West Horsemanship (18 & Under) 
Youth SPB Western Horsemanship 
Amateur W-T Western Horsemanship 
Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship 
Amateur Western Horsemanship 
AM Masters Horsemanship 

175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amateur SPB Western Horsemanship 
Novice Youth Western Riding 
Youth Western Riding (18 & Under) 
Green Western Riding 
Novice Amateur Western Riding 
Amateur Western Riding 
Western Riding 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 


