Color Classic & Zone 3 Championship Show

Nebraska Paint Horse Club Co-sponsored by Zone 3 April 14-16, 2023

LANCASTER EVENT CENTER

4100 N 84th St Lincoln, NE 68507 **Show Manager:** Lindsey Pinkham-Heiden

Show Secretary: Cindy Westphal

Email: westphal@partnercom.net;

Stall Reservations: Julie Kunde 563-542-5007

E-Mail: kunde13@gmail.com

<u>Championship Show Friday & Saturday Morning - 8:00 AM 2 Judges</u>

<u>Zone'O'Rama Saturday Afternoon and Sunday - 8:00 AM 4 Judges</u>

Judge A: Sherry HaynesJudge B: April DevittJudge C: Gayle LampinenJudge D: Jeannie YoungJudge E: Christina BaldwinJudge F: Debbie Kail

APHA Class Fees:

PER CLASS FEE - \$20/Class/Judge (for 1, 2, 3 classes)
Zone Show UNLIMITED CLASSES - \$225/horse/weekend
Championship Show UNLIMITED CLASSES \$115/horse/weekend
Championship Classes \$15/class/judge

APHA Stall & Office Fees:

Stall \$40/day/horse or tack
APHA \$1/judge/class
Facility Fee \$20/horse
Office Fee \$15/horse

All Breed Class Fees: PER CLASS FEE - \$15/class

All Breed Stall & Office Fees: Stall \$40/day/horse or tack Facility Fee \$20/horse Office Fee \$15

(Fees not charged if entered in APHA classes)



NO JUMPOUTS ALLOWED

Championship Show Buckle Classes will be run Concurrently (with the regular APHA class)

To Qualify for Zone Show Awards you must show to all 6 Judges

Showmanship will have 2 goes – 2 Judges and 4 Judges

Ranch Trail and Ranch Pleasure will be run Concurrently

RV and Shavings will be handled by Lancaster Event Center. https://lancastereventcenter.org/ RV, Stall Mats, and Bedding can be ordered online through the Lancaster Event Center website. Navigate to the Shavings/Mat Order or Reserve Camping under the upcoming events.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

~ Be prepared for document(s) inspection when making your entries ~ Current APHA/AjPHA Membership card & Horse Registration Certificate required for all APHA entries. Entries: Current membership required for both owner and exhibitor (can be purchased at show). Current Coggins for all horses on the grounds. - Health Certificate required for all out of state horses.

ZONE 3 AWARDS WILL BE BASED ON PLACINGS FROM ALL 6 JUDGES

DIVISIONAL HIGH POINTS

Youth Walk Trot 5-10, Novice Youth, Youth 13&u, Youth 18&u, Am Walk Trot, Novice Amateur, Amateur, Masters, Open

To be eligible for Divisional High Point, you **MUST** show in your respective divisional halter class. For Novice and Walk-Trot divisions you must show in either Youth or Amateur Halter. Color class does not count for the halter class requirement.

	Friday 8:00am (2 Judges)	108	Amateur W-T Hunt Seat Equitation	194	Amateur Ranch Riding	28/29	Grand/Res Champion Am Geldings
		109	Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation	195	Amateur SPB Ranch Riding	30	2023 Geldings (Weanings)
115	Leadline (Exhibitor 3-8 years)	110	Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation	196	Ranch Riding	31	2022 Geldings (Yearlings)
116	Leadline Trail NON APHA exhibitor 3-8	111	AM Masters Hunt Seat Equitation	197	SPB Ranch Riding	32	2021 Geldings (2 year olds)
117	All Breed W-T Trail & Yearling In-Hand	112	Amateur SPB Hunt Seat Equitation	198	Youth Ranch Reining	33	2020 Geldings (3 year olds)
118	All Breed Trail	113	Amateur Pleasure Driving	199	Amateur Ranch Reining	34	2019 & Before Geldings (Aged)
119	Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail	114	Pleasure Driving	200	Ranch Reining	35	Performance Geldings
120	Yearling In-Hand Trail	148	Training Class - announced, not judged	201	All Breed Reining	36/37	Grand/Reserve Champion Geldings
121	SPB Yearling In-Hand Trail	149	Walk-Trot Pleasure - All Ages - \$5 entry	202	Youth Reining (18 & Under)	38	Amateur SPB Geldings, All Ages
122	Youth W-T Trail (5-10 years)	150	Youth W-T Western Pleasure (5-10)	203	Youth SPB Reining (18 & Under)	39/40	Grand/Reserve Amateur SPB Geldings
123	Amateur W-T Trail	151	Green Western Pleasure	204	Amateur Reining	41	SPB Geldings, All Ages
124	Novice Youth Trail	152	Youth W-T West Horsemanship (5-10)	205	Amateur SPB Reining	42/43	Grand/Res Champion SPB Geldings
125	Youth Trail (18 & Under)	153	Junior Western Pleasure	206	Reining	44	All Breed Halter, All Ages
126	Youth SPB Trail	154	All Breed Western Pleasure	207	SPB Reining	45	Youth Mares
127	Green Trail	155	Two Year Old West Pleasure (5/15)	208	Youth Ranch Conformation	46	Youth Performance Mares
128	Novice Amateur Trail	156	Novice Youth Western Pleasure	209	Amateur Ranch Conformation	47/48	Grand/Res Champion Youth Mares
129	Amateur Trail	157	Youth Western Pleasure (13 & Under)	210	Ranch Conformation	49	Youth SPB Mares
130	AM Masters Trail	158	Youth Western Pleasure (18 & Under)	211	All Breed Barrel Racing	50/51	Grand/Res Champion Youth SPB Mares
131	Trail	159	Youth SPB Western Pleasure	212	Youth Barrel Racing (18 & Under)	52	Amateur Mares, All Ages
132	Amateur SPB Trail	160	Amateur W-T Western Pleasure	213	Amateur Barrel Racing	53	Amateur Perf. Mares, All Ages
133	SPB Trail	161	Novice Amateur Western Pleasure	214	Barrel Racing	54/55	Grand/Res Champion Amateur Mares
134	All Breed Ranch Trail	162	Amateur Western Pleasure	215	All Breed Pole Bending	56	2023 Mares (Weanlings)
154	(not offered if no APHA entries)	163	Senior Western Pleasure	216	Youth Pole Bending (18 & Under)	57	2022 Mares (Yearlings)
135	Youth Ranch Trail (18 & Under)	164	Amateur SPB Western Pleasure	217	Amateur Pole Bending	58	2021 Mares (2 year olds)
136	Youth SPB Ranch Trail (18 & Under)	165	SPB Western Pleasure	218	Pole Bending	59	2020 Mares (3 year olds)
137	Amateur Ranch Trail	166	All Breed Western Horsemanship	219	All Breed Stake Race	60	2019 & Before Mares (Aged)
138	Amateur SPB Ranch Trail	167	Novice Youth Western Horsemanship	220	Youth Stake Race (18 & Under)	61	Broodmares
139	Ranch Trail	168	Youth West Horsemanship (13 & U)	221	Amateur Stake Race	62	Performance Mares
140	SPB Ranch Trail	169	Youth West Horsemanship (18 & U)	221	Stake Race	63/64	Grand & Reserve Champion Mares
141	All Breed Ranch Pleasure	170	Youth SPB Western Horsemanship	222	Stake Nace	65	•
141	Youth Ranch Pleasure	170			Saturday 8:00am (Cludges)	66/67	Amateur SPB Mares, All Ages
142	Youth SPB Ranch Pleasure		Amateur W-T Western Horsemanship		Saturday 8:00am (6 Judges)		Grand/Reserve Champion Am SPB Mares
143 144	Amateur Ranch Pleasure	172	Novice Am. Western Horsemanship	1	Amotour Stallians, All Agos	68 60/70	SPB Mares, All Ages
		173	Amateur Western Horsemanship	1	Amateur Stallions, All Ages	<i>69/70</i>	Grand/Reserve Champion SPB Mares
145	Amateur SPB Ranch Pleasure	174	AM Masters Horsemanship	2	Amateur Performance Stallions	71 72	Tobiano Color Class
146	Ranch Pleasure	175	Amateur SPB Western Horsemanship	3/4	Grand/Res Champion Am Stallions	72	Overo Color Class
147	SPB Ranch Pleasure	176	Novice Youth Western Riding	5	2023 Stallions (Wearlings)	73	All Breed Showmanship
91	Youth W-T Hunter Under Saddle (5-10)	177	Youth Western Riding (18 & Under)	6	2022 Stallions (Yearlings)	74	Leadline Showmanship NON APHA, 3-8
92	Youth W-T Hunt Seat Equitation (5-10)	178	Green Western Riding	7	2021 Stallions (2 year olds)	75	Youth W-T Showmanship (5-10 years)
93	All Breed Hunter Under Saddle	179	Novice Amateur Western Riding	8	2020 Stallions (3 year olds)	76	Amateur W-T Showmanship
94	Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle	180	Amateur Western Riding	9	2019 & Before Stallions (Aged)	77	Novice Youth Showmanship
95	Youth Hunter Under Saddle (13 & U)	181	Western Riding	10	Performance Stallions	78	Youth Showmanship (13 & Under)
96	Youth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & U)	182	All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure	11/12	Grand/Reserve Champion Stallions	79	Youth Showmanship (18 & Under)
97	Green Hunter Under Saddle	183	Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure	13	Amateur SPB Stallions, All Ages	80	Youth SPB Showmanship
98	Amateur W-T Hunter Under Saddle	184	Youth SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure	14/15	Grand/Res Champion Am SPB Stallions	81	Novice Amateur Showmanship
99	Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	185	Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure	16	SPB Stallions, All Ages	82	Amateur Showmanship
100	Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	186	Amateur SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure	17/18	Grand/Reserve Champion SPB Stallions	83	AM Masters Showmanship
101	Hunter Under Saddle	187	Ranch Rail Pleasure	19	Youth Geldings	84	Amateur SPB Showmanship
102	Amateur SPB Hunter Under Saddle	188	SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure	20	Youth Performance Geldings	85	Amateur Yearling Longe Line (after 5/15)
103	SPB Hunter Under Saddle	189	All Breed Ranch Riding	21/22	Grand/Res Champion Youth Geldings	86	Yearling Longe Line (after May 15)
104	All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation	190	Novice Youth Ranch Riding	23	Youth SPB Geldings	87	SPB Yearling Longe Line (after May 15)
105	Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation	191	Youth Ranch Riding	24/25	Grand/Res Champion Youth SPB Geld	88	Amateur Two Year Old Longe Line
106	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (13 & U)	192	Youth SPB Ranch Riding	26	Amateur Geldings, All Ages	89	Two Year Old Longe Line
107	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & U)	193	Novice Am. Ranch Riding	27	Amateur Perf. Geldings, All Ages	90	SPB Two Year Old Longe Line

	Saturday Afternoon (4 Judges)	199 200	Amateur Ranch Reining Ranch Reining		Sunday 8:00am (4 Judges)
115	Leadline (Exhibitor 3-8 years)	200 201	All Breed Reining	91	Youth W-T Hunter Under Saddle (5-10 yrs)
116	Leadline Trail NON APHA exhibitor 3-8	202	Youth Reining (18 & Under)	92	Youth W-T Hunt Seat Equitation (5-10 yrs)
117	All Breed W-T Trail & Yearling In-Hand	202	Youth SPB Reining (18 & Under)	93	All Breed Hunter Under Saddle
117	All Breed Trail	203	Amateur Reining	94	Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle
119	Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail	204	Amateur Reining Amateur SPB Reining	95	Youth Hunter Under Saddle (13 & Under)
120	-	205	9	95 96	` ,
	Yearling In-Hand Trail SPB Yearling In-Hand Trail		Reining	96 97	Youth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & Under)
121	6	207	SPB Reining	97 98	Green Hunter Under Saddle Amateur W-T Hunter Under Saddle
122	Youth W-T Trail (5-10 years)	208	Youth Ranch Conformation Amateur Ranch Conformation	98 99	
123	Amateur W-T Trail	209			Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
124	Novice Youth Trail	210	Ranch Conformation	100	Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
125	Youth Trail (18 & Under)	211	All Breed Barrel Racing	101	Hunter Under Saddle
126	Youth SPB Trail	212	Youth Barrel Racing (18 & Under)	102	Amateur SPB Hunter Under Saddle
127	Green Trail	213	Amateur Barrel Racing	103	SPB Hunter Under Saddle
128	Novice Amateur Trail	214	Barrel Racing	104	All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation
129	Amateur Trail	215	All Breed Pole Bending	105	Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
130	AM Masters Trail	216	Youth Pole Bending (18 & Under)	106	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (13 & Under)
131	Trail	217	Amateur Pole Bending	107	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & Under)
132	Amateur SPB Trail	218	Pole Bending	108	Amateur W-T Hunt Seat Equitation
133	SPB Trail	219	All Breed Stake Race	109	Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
134	All Breed Ranch Trail	220	Youth Stake Race (18 & Under)	110	Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
	(not offered if no APHA entries)	221	Amateur Stake Race	111	AM Masters Hunt Seat Equitation
135	Youth Ranch Trail (18 & Under)	222	Stake Race	112	Amateur SPB Hunt Seat Equitation
136	Youth SPB Ranch Trail (18 & Under)			113	Amateur Pleasure Driving
137	Amateur Ranch Trail			114	Pleasure Driving
138	Amateur SPB Ranch Trail			148	Training Class - announced, not judged
139	Ranch Trail			149	Walk-Trot Pleasure - All Ages - \$5 entry
140	SPB Ranch Trail			150	Youth W-T Western Pleasure (5-10 years)
141	All Breed Ranch Pleasure			151	Green Western Pleasure
142	Youth Ranch Pleasure			152	Youth W-T West Horsemanship (5-10 yrs)
143	Youth SPB Ranch Pleasure			153	Junior Western Pleasure
144	Amateur Ranch Pleasure			154	All Breed Western Pleasure
145	Amateur SPB Ranch Pleasure			155	Two Year Old West Pleasure (After 5/15)
146	Ranch Pleasure			156	Novice Youth Western Pleasure
147	SPB Ranch Pleasure			157	Youth Western Pleasure (13 & Under)
182	All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure			158	Youth Western Pleasure (18 & Under)
183	Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure			159	Youth SPB Western Pleasure
184	Youth SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure			160	Amateur W-T Western Pleasure
185	Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure			161	Novice Amateur Western Pleasure
186	Amateur SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure			162	Amateur Western Pleasure
187	Ranch Rail Pleasure			163	Senior Western Pleasure
188	SPB Ranch Rail Pleasure			164	Amateur SPB Western Pleasure
189	All Breed Ranch Riding			165	SPB Western Pleasure
190	Novice Youth Ranch Riding			166	All Breed Western Horsemanship
191	Youth Ranch Riding			167	Novice Youth Western Horsemanship
192	Youth SPB Ranch Riding			168	Youth West Horsemanship (13 & Under)
193	Novice Am. Ranch Riding			169	Youth West Horsemanship (18 & Under)
194	Amateur Ranch Riding			170	Youth SPB Western Horsemanship
195	Amateur SPB Ranch Riding			171	Amateur W-T Western Horsemanship
196	Ranch Riding			172	Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship
197	SPB Ranch Riding			173	Amateur Western Horsemanship
198	Youth Ranch Reining			174	AM Masters Horsemanship
	-				•

175 Amateur SPB Western Horsemanship
176 Novice Youth Western Riding
177 Youth Western Riding (18 & Under)
178 Green Western Riding
179 Novice Amateur Western Riding
180 Amateur Western Riding
181 Western Riding